

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31070/2009

RAM BABU AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESHRAJ SINGH PARMAR & ORS.
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to
take steps for service of notice upon respondent
Nos. 8,10 & 11.

Learned counsel states that as per her
information respondent Nos. 8, 10 and 11 are dead.
She requests for grant of four weeks' time to take
steps for bringing on record the legal
representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 8,
10 & 11.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted.
If the needful is not done within six weeks, the
special leave petition shall stand dismissed
automatically.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master