

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12417/2010

DESHRAJ SINGH PARMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the respondent Nos.1 to 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a week's time. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

Respondent Nos.4 and 5 are reported to be dead.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he will file an application for deletion of the said respondents from the array of parties within two weeks. In case, any such application is filed within the period provided above, in that event, the same shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd