

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12417/2010

DESHRAJ SINGH PARMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 20/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner may take appropriate steps for unserved  
respondents before 10.8.2011.

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner states that unserved  
respondents has filed cross SLP(C) NO. 31070/2009. Registry and  
petitioner has to verify the fact. If unserved respondent No.2  
in present SLP is one of the petitioner in such SLP(C) No.  
31070/2009, petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice  
through the concerned Advocate who has filed appearance for such  
litigant.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj