

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12417/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2009 in FA No.263/2004 and dated 10/08/2009 in MCC No.329/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

DESHRAJ SINGH PARMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 31070 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for substitution and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 12417/2010 Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

SLP 31070/2009 Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Puja Shurma, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 12417/2010 & 31070/2009

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Navin Prakash, advocate for the petitioners in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 12417 of 2010 praying for time on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel.

List the matters after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master