

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12417/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2009 in FA 263/2004 and corrected by order dated 10/08/2009 in MCC 329/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.P.Jabalpur bench At Gwalior)

DESHRAJ SINGH PARMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[for final disposal]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31070/2009

(With prayer for exemption from filing OT and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing OT and substitution and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 12417

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv.

SLP 31070

Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Christi, Adv. for  
Ms. Pratibha Jain , Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.07.01

20:17:53 IST

SLP 12417

Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Christi, Adv. for  
Ms. Pratibha Jain , Adv.

2

SLP(C) No. 31070/2009

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash , Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No. 12417 of 2010:

Petitioner No. 3 - Harvilas Agarwal is reported to be dead. No steps have been taken for his substitution.

In the interest of justice, four weeks' time is granted to the advocate-on-record for the petitioners to make an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No. 3.

List the matter thereafter.

S.L.P. (C) No. 31070 of 2009:

List the matter along with S.L.P. (C) No 12417 of 2010.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER