

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12417/2010

DESHRAJ SINGH PARMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU AGARWAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and may refer to remarks and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31070/2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meetu Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the Petitioner No.3 in SLP(C) No. 12417/2010 (Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 31070/2009). The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar