

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12417/2010
DESHRAJ SINGH PARMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU AGARWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 23/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meetu Singh,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chhaja Kirti,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Being complete matter. Place the same before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG