

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 10916-10917/2016

DESHRAJ SINGH PARMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU AGARWAL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Meetu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Harsh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Id. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time
for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent
no.2 (dead).

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has
entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 4 and 5 have been deleted from the array
of parties vide Court's order dt.5.4.2011.

List again on 13.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar