

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10916-10917/2016

DESHRAJ SINGH PARMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ TOP OF THE BOARD ]

IA No. 12505/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 12503/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND  
GROUNDS)

WITH

C.A.No.10448/2016 (IV-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 62674/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 62675/2017

FOR [I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT - DEFECTIVE AS PER OFFICE  
REPORT] ON IA 101308/2017

IA No. 62674/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 62675/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 101308/2017 - I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT - DEFECTIVE AS  
PER OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 09-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

In C.A.10448/16

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

& for RR in

C.A.10916-17/16

In C.A.10916-17/16

Mr.Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.

& for RR in

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

C.A.10448/16

Ms.Garima Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

Mr.Shikhar Deep Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

Mr.Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel submits that there is a possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute. He accordingly seeks four weeks' time.

Time prayed for is granted.

List after four weeks.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**