

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 10916-10917/2016

DESHRAJ SINGH PARMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU AGARWAL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10448/2016 (IV-C)

(IA No. 54728/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 29-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shikher Deep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 54728/2024 for early hearing of  
the appeals is allowed.

List the appeals in the week commencing 20.01.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)