

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10916-10917/2016

DESHRAJ SINGH PARMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM BABU AGARWAL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10448/2016 (III)

IA No. 62674/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 62675/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 41355/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 39086/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 101308/2017 - I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT - DEFECTIVE AS  
PER OFFICE REPORT

IA No. 41352/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 38649/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 18-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ritvik Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ritvik Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shikher Deep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Navin Prakash, learned counsel appearing for  
the respondent(s), requested for some further time to  
obtain instructions in the matter.

List the matters again on 18.03.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR